no obligation to update any forward-looking statements for actual events occurring after that date.
You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on our forward-looking statements.

   9

TP Group 4Q/FY 2011 results presentation

Tuesday 14th February 2012

Venue address:
Warsaw Stock Exchange
Książęca 4
00-498 Warsaw
Poland

Registration: 11.30 CET
Start: 12.00 CET

The presentation will also be available via a live webcast on our website and via a live conference call:

Time:
12:00 (Warsaw)
11:00 (London)
06:00 (New York)

Conference title:
TP SA Results Call

Dial in numbers:
UK/Europe: + 44 20 7190 1595
US: + 1 480 629 9818

Toll free numbers:
UK: 0800 358 5256
US: + 1 877 941 8609

   10

TP Group Consolidated

2010 2011

1Q 2Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY FY

as reported as reported as reported proforma as reported proforma as reported as reported as reported as reported proforma as reported

profit & loss statement
revenues

fixed line telephony services 1 350 1 315 1 251 1 251 1 241 1 241 1 190 1 141 1 134 1 104 5 157 4 569

retail revenue (subscriptions and traffic) 1 077 1 029 979 979 948 948 915 858 836 810 4 033 3 419

wholesale revenue incl. interconnection 269 283 267 267 290 290 272 280 296 291 1 109 1 139

Payphone revenue 4 3 5 4 2 3 3 3 2 2 14 10

Other 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

mobile telephony services 1 678 1 787 1 785 1 785 1 815 1 815 1 691 1 779 1 783 1 757 7 065 7 010

voice traffic revenue 998 1 079 1 073 1 073 1 043 1 044 990 1 054 1 057 1 011 4 194 4 112

interconnection revenue 312 349 345 345 355 355 301 320 301 314 1 361 1 236

messaging services and content 358 345 356 357 377 378 369 376 389 404 1 438 1 538

Other 10 14 11 10 40 39 31 29 36 28 73 124

data services 644 642 630 623 625 619 624 610 599 600 2 528 2 433

leased lines 73 74 71 64 73 66 71 71 63 64 277 269

data transmission 172 176 164 164 165 165 165 158 158 161 677 642

dial-up 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 2

broadband and TV revenue 397 391 394 394 386 387 387 381 377 375 1 569 1 520

radio communications 52 52 54 0 57 1 58 55 0 0 105 113

sales of goods and other 149 191 178 165 219 205 166 205 163 263 710 797

Total revenue,net 3 873 3 987 3 898 3 824 3 957 3 881 3 729 3 790 3 679 3 724 15 565 14 922

Y-o-Y growth* -10,2% -4,7% -3,9% n/a -1,2% n/a -3,7% -4,9% -3,8% -4,0% n/a -4,1%

* growth in revenues is calculated based on proforma figures

labour expenses (592) (566) (522) (501) (538) (517) (556) (531) (477) (467) (2 176) (2 031)

o/w profit-sharing (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (3) (3) (3) (3) (16) (12)

o/w share-based compensation (2) (2) (2) (2) 2 1 0 0 0 0 (5) 0

external purchases (1 738) (1 786) (1 754) (1 748) (1 896) (1 886) (1 703) (1 767) (1 676) (1 866) (7 158) (7 012)